

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 210 OF 2017

IN

SUIT (L) NO. 49 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista through  
PA of Basil Robert Bapista

...Plaintiff

vs.

M/s. Crescent Builders and Developers and Ors. ...Defendants

*Ms. Bapista for the Plaintiff.*

*Mr. Satish Nagvekar, instructed by Shreyas Vyas, for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.*

*Mr. R.Y. Sirsekar, for the Corporation.*

*Mr. C.Ravindranath, partner of Swift Developers, present.*

*Mr. Sankhe, A.E. (B.P.) present.*

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 7<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2017**

**P.C.**

Defendants to file their affidavit in reply by 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2017. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2017. In the meantime status quo in respect of the suit property shall be maintained. Office to produce the papers and proceedings in Suit No. 2117 of 1986 on the next date of hearing.

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)