

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 210 OF 2017**

**IN**

**SUIT (L) NO. 49 OF 2017**

Lourdes Veronica Baptista ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Crescent Builders and Developers & Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. D.C. Baptista for the Plaintiff.

Dr. Birendra Saraf a/w. Ms. Apurva Thipsay i/b. Mr. Shreyas Vyas for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Nishant Sasidharan a/w. Mr. Manal Dhanani i/b. M/s. Ganesh and Company for Defendant Nos. 3, 4 and 5.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**  
**DATED : 9<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY, 2017**

**P.C. :**

1. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2017.
2. In the meantime, the order dated 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2017, shall continue.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**