

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 851 OF 2017

In

SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil ....Petitioner  
Robert Baptista

V/S

M/s Crescent Builders And Developers And 9 ....Respondent  
Ors.

Mr. Shanay Shah i/b Dione C. Baptista for Plaintiff

Mr. V. Dhond, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Apurva Thipsay i/b Shreyas  
Vyas for Def. No.1 & 2

Mr. Nishant Sasidharan a/w Mr. Suraj Iyer i/b Ganesh & Co. for  
Def. No.3 to 5

Ms. Arya Bile a/w Mr. Aniket Kharote i/b Solomon & Co. for  
Def. No.8

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke, AGP for Def. No.9

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 3rd August, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over 04/08/2017 First on Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**