

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.851 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.147 OF 2017**

Mrs.Lourdes Veronica Baptista ..Plaintiff
Vs.
M/s.Crescent Builders and Developers & Ors. ..Defendants

Ms.Dione C. Baptista, Advocate for Plaintiff.
Ms.Apurva S. i/b. S. Vyas, Advocate for Defendant Nos.1 & 2.
Ms.Arya Bile i/b. M/s.Solomon & Co., Advocate for Defendant No.8.
Mr.Suraj Iyer, Advocate for Defendant Nos.3 to 5.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATE : AUGUST 16, 2017**

P.C.:

1. Not on board. At the request of Counsel Ms.Dione Baptista for the plaintiff, matter is taken on board for extension of ad-interim reliefs granted by this Court on 4th August 2017.
2. The learned Counsel for the plaintiff submits that till today the order dated 4th August 2017 passed by this Court (Coram: His Lordship Shri Justice S.C. Gupte) is not uploaded and hence, they are seeking extension of time.
3. On the other hand, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the defendants have no objection for extension of ad-interim reliefs for one week from today.

4. Considering the submission made by the learned Counsel for the plaintiff and as the learned Counsel for defendants have no objection for extension of one week's time, the following order is passed:-

ORDER

Ad-interim reliefs granted by this Court (Coram : His Lordship Shri Justice S.C. Gupte) on 4th August 2017 is extended till 24th August 2017.

(K.K.TATED, J.)