

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 851 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO. 147 OF 2017**

Mrs.Lourdes Veronica Baptista .. Applicant

In the matter between :

Mrs.Lourdes Veronica Baptista .. Plaintiff

Vs.

M/s. Crescent Builders and Developers
& Ors.

.. Defendants

Ms. Dione C. Baptista for plaintiff.

Dr.Birendra Saraf a/w. Ms.Apurva Thipsay i/b Shreyas Vyas for defendant
Nos.1 and 2.

Mr.Suraj Iyer i/b Ganesh & Co. for defendant nos.3 to 5.

Ms.Arya Bile i/b M/s. Solomon & Co. for defendant no.8.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.

DATE : 24TH AUGUST 2017

P.C.

Mentioned. Not on board.

Ms. Baptista for plaintiff states that the order dated 4th August 2017 was uploaded only day before yesterday late in the evening and therefore they have not been able to consider the same and decide whether to file an Appeal or otherwise. Ms.Baptista requests that the stay be extended by three weeks.

Stay is extended by two weeks from today.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)