

**Before: Shri Aniruddha M. Chandekar  
Prothonotary & Senior Master.  
Date: 17<sup>th</sup> April, 2018**

**CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION :**

68. NMS/851/2017 ) Mr. Basil Robert Baptista, Applicant is present in  
S/147/2017 ) person.  
)  
) Mr. Pinakin Modi, a/w. Mr. Pandurang Khavanekar,  
) i/b. Shreyas K. Vyas, Advocate for Defendant Nos.  
) 1 and 2.  
)  
) ALMT Legal, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 3 to 5.  
)  
) Mr. Mustafa Bohra, i/b. Solomon & Co., Advocates  
) for Defendant No. 8.  
)  
) **P.C.:** Applicant is seeking a copy of letter  
) issued by the Registrar of Civil Civil Court,  
) Mumbai to the Bombay High Court.  
)  
) The Ld. Advocates for the Defendants submitted  
) that they are not aware for what Applicant has  
) applied for certified copy.  
)  
) Applicant is directed to file detailed Affidavit and  
) to serve the same upon the Plaintiffs and  
) Defendants on or before 03.05.2018.  
)  
) Adjourned to 03.05.2018.

**17-04-2018**

**Prothonotary and Senior Master**