

Before : Aniruddha M. Chandekar
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 19th July, 2018

FOR DIRECTION (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS) :

39 NMS/851/2017)
S/147/2017)
)
) P.C. : Matter is placed on board in view of
) Office Submission dated 27.12.2017.
)
) Applicant, vide Praecipe dated
) 13.12.2017, is claiming certified copy of
) Letter dated 28.02.2017 received to this
) office from the Registrar, City Civil
) Court. According to the Applicant, the
) Hon'ble Court has directed City Civil
) Court to inform status of Suit No.
) 2117/1986 to the Court on or before
) 01.03.2017.
)
) As it is internal correspondence in
) between this office and office of
) Registrar of City Civil Court, certified
) copy of Letter dated 28.02.2017 cannot
) be issued.
)
) Hence, Praecipe dated 13.12.2017 is
) disposed of.

Date : 19.07.2018

Prothonotary & Senior Master