

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) NO. 851 OF 2017
IN
SUITS NO. 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil Robert Baptista ...Plaintiff
Versus

M/s Crescent Builders And Developers And Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 33 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 147 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) NO. 722 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1777 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 24448 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 29452 OF 2022
WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION NO. 21 OF 2017
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 235 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION(SUIT) NO. 1821 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION(SUIT) NO. 1080 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 19364 OF 2022
IN
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 61 OF 2022
WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 29452 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 147 OF 2017

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Shanay Shah i/b Dione Baptista for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Karl Tamboly, Parimal K. Shroff, D.V. Deokar, Sachin Pandey i/b Shreyas Vyas for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr. Yash Tiwari for Defendant Nos. 3, 4 and 5.
Mr. Sunil C. Khandagle a/w Shivprasad D. Borade i/b Komal R. Punjabi for Defendant –BMC.
Mr. Shyam Kapadia a/w Nikhilesh Koundinya i/b M/s. Solomon & Co. for Defendant No.8.
Mr. Himanshu Takke AGP for State of Maharashtra, Defendant No. 9.
Mr. Sajid Shamim a/w Sharif Lakdawala i/b S. Shamim & Co. for Defendant Nos. 11 and 12.
Mr. D.S. Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Cama, his arguments remain incomplete. Stand over to **9th March, 2026** at 3:00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]