

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 851 OF 2017

In

SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil...PETITIONER
Robert Baptista

V/S

M/s Crescent Builders And Developers And 9....RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 722 OF 2018

In

SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil...PETITIONER
Robert Baptista

V/S

Crescent Builders And Developers And 9 Ors....RESPONDENT
And The Senior Inspector Of Midc Police
Station And And

WITH

SUITS NO. 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of BasilPLAINTIFF
Robert Baptista

V/S

M/s Crescent Builders And Developers And 12....DEFENDANT
Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24448 OF 2023
In
SUITS 147 OF 2017

M/s Crescent Builders And Developers And Anr...PETITIONER
V/S
Lourdes Veronica Baptista And 11 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1080 OF 2019
In
SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil...PETITIONER
Robert Baptista
V/S
M/s Crescent Builders And Developers And 9....RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1777 OF 2020
In
SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil...PETITIONER
Robert Baptista
V/S
M/s Crescent Builders And Developers And 9....RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 1821 OF 2018
In
SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil...PETITIONER
Robert Baptista

V/S

Crescent Builders And Developers And 9 Ors....RESPONDENT
And Ayub M. Shaikh And Anr (applicant)

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 29452 OF 2022

In

SUITS 147 OF 2017

Swift Developers And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil.RESPONDENT
Robert Baptista And Ors.

WITH

COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 33 OF 2024

In

SUITS 147 OF 2017

Lourdes Veronica Baptista Through Pa Of Basil...PETITIONER
Robert Baptista

V/S

M/s Crescent Builders And Developers And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Dione Baptista for the Plaintiff

Mr. Deepak Shukla a/w Mr. Praveen Maurya i/by BNS Legal
for Defendant No. 3

Ms. Richa Dubey i/by K. P. Tiwari & Co. for the Defendant
No. 4 to 5

Mr. Mustafa Bohra a/w Ms. Divya Raut i/b Ms. Solomon & Co.
for the Defendant No. 8

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP for the State of Maharashtra for the
Defendant No. 9

Mr. S. Shamin a/w S. Lakdawala i/by S. Shamim & Co for the
Defendant No. 11 & 12

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/06/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)